that the City will fund the Project to the extent set forth in this Agreement and contract for 
the President's House Exhibit. The City and NPS aclmowledge that final Project designs are 
subject to the approval of the Superintendent of the Park and the Mayor of the City of 
Philadelphia, or their designees. 

G. The City has committed One Million Five Hundred Thousand ($1,500,000.00) 
dollars in capital funding to support the Project (the "City Funding") and One Hundred 
Forty-Three Thousand Dollars will be transferred to NFS for the East West Walkway. 

H. Prior to installation of the President's House Exhibit, the City and NPS desire

[...]

Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety-Three Dollars and Fifty-Seven 
Cents ($674,993.57) to be used exclusively forthe Research Dig (the "Initial Research Dig 
Funding"). Upon written request and proper documentation provided to the City from NPS, 
the City shall make an additional Sixty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars 
($67,499.00) available to NPS for the Research Dig (the "Additional Research Funding"). 
The Initial and Additional Research Dig Funding shall be collectively referred to herein as the 
"Research Dig Funding". Such Research Dig Funding shall not exceed Seven Hundred

[...]

·········Forty-,Iwo Thousand.Ji'.(;RU:-IfUE:dreaNmet'f"-YWODothtrsanct-Ftfcy=Seven-ceiifa""­
($742,492.57). 

(ii) East West Walkway Funding: Upon written request and proper 
documentation provided to the City by NPS, the City shall transfer to NPS up to One Hundred 
Forty-Three Thousand Dollars ($143,000.00) (the "East West Walkway Funding") for the 

East West Walkway of the Liberty Bell Center. 

(iii) The City shall transfer the hritial Research Dig Funding and East 
West Walkway Funding to NPS each in separate one lump sums and NPS shalI maintain the

[...]

Agreement is hereby extended for one (1) additional one (1) year Term, under the same terms 

and conditions as those found in the Agreement, except as modified by this First Amendment. 

3. Additional Funding 

The City shall transfer to NPS an additional Twenty-five Thousand Nine Hundred 

and Forty-eight Dollars ($25,948.00) (the "Additional Funding") for the completion of the 

Research Dig. The Additional Funding shall be used in accordance with Exhibit "A", attached 

hereto. 

4. No Further Modifications 

Except as modified by this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the

[...]

Agreement is hereby extended for one (1) additional one (1) year Term, under the same terms 

and conditions as those found in the Agreement, except as modified by this First Amendment. 

3. Additional Funding 

The City shall transfer to NPS an additional Twenty-five Thousand Nine Hundred 

and Forty-eight Dollars ($25,948.00) (the "Additional Funding") for the completion of the 

Research Dig. The Additional Funding shall be used in accordance with Exhibit "A", attached 

hereto. 

4. No Further Modifications 

Except as modified by this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the